

Teller Historic and Environmental Coalition

P.O. Box 368 · Woodland Park, Colorado 80866 719-686-7605 <u>www.TheCoalitionCO.org</u> THE@TheCoalitionCO.org

2024 Membership Form

Membership in T.H.E. Coalition is open to organizations and individuals that further our mission by supporting preservation of the historic, cultural, natural, recreational and scenic resources in and around Teller County. We invite members to take advantage of the following services co-sponsored or provided by THE Coalition:

- Letters of support for grant applications and consultation on grant searching
- Assistance in achieving IRS exemption/non-profit status
- Participation in THE Coalition's Midland Depot at Divide project, and other projects
- Participation and support of T.H.E, Coalition's annual Breit Awards Banquet
- Use of THE Coalition's 501(c)3 nonprofit status, where appropriate
- Promotion of THE Coalition's Tour Teller mobile app.
- THE Coalition Website; Check it out at: <u>http://thecoalitionco.org/</u>

2024 Membership Categories & Annual Dues

E	□ New member	Renewing member		
Supporting	\$100.00		Nonprofit Organization	\$25.00
Business/Gov't	\$50.00		Friends	\$20.00

To support T.H.E. Coalition's important work in Teller County, an additional tax-deductible donation is enclosed:

 \Box \$10 ____ \Box \$20 ___ \Box \$25 ___ \Box \$50 ___ \Box Other \$ ____

Total amount of my check (pay to the order of T.H.E. Coalition) \$_____

Name(s):	List on Website? YES or NO		
Organization:	List on Website? YES or NO		
Organization Website:	List on Website? YES or NO		
Mailing Address:	List on Website? YES or NO		
City, State, Zip:			
Telephone(s):			
Email:	List on Website? YES or NO		
Date:	(if renewing, complete organizational contact info only for changes)		

I want to volunteer! Please call me with information about volunteer opportunities.

The Teller Historic & Environmental Coalition is a 501(c)3 non-profit corporation. EIN: 84-1552939

Board of Directors

<u>Officers/Directors</u>: Albert D. Martinek, Chair – Sherri Albertson, Vice-Chair – Open, Secretary - Jane Mannon, Treasurer – Deb MacDonald –Jane Lass - Jean Rodeck - Norm Steen – Erik Stone *Marion Vance – Honorary Director Director Emeritus: Doris "Dee" Breitenfeld (1935-2014)*